REGISTERED NUMBER: 06527845 (England and Wales)

Beech Property [ettings Limited



Beech Property Lettings Limited {Registered number

: 06527845)

Contents of the Financial Statements
for the Year Ended 31 March 2019

Company Information
Balance Sheet

Notes to the Financial Starements

Page

2 to 3

4 to 6



Beech Property Lettings Limited

Company Information
tor the Year Ended 31 March 2019

DIRECTOR:

REGISTERED OFFICE:

REGISTERED NUMBER:

ACCOUNTANTS:

Ms A Jones

6 Station View
Hazel Grove
Stockport
SK75ER

06527845 (England and Wales)

IN Accountancy Limited
6 Station View
Bramhall Moor Lane
Hazel Grove
Stockport
Cheshire
SK75ER

Page 1



Beech Property Lettings Limited {Registered number: 06527845)

Balance Sheet
31 March 2019

31.3.19 31.3.18
Notcs £ £ £ L

FIXED ASSETS
Tangblc asscts 4 434 1,383
CURRENT ASSETS
Debtors 5 9,488 10,354
Cash at bank 11 187

9,499 10,541
CREDITORS
Amounts falling due within one year 6 35984 35,789
NET CURRENT LIABILITIES (26,483) (25,248)
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES (26,051) (23,865)
CREDITORS
Amounts falling due after more than one
year 7 22812 36,146
NET LIABILITIES {48,863) (60,011}
CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Called up share capital 9 100 100
Retained earnings {48,963) (60,111}
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS {48,863) (60,011}

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the vear ended 31 March 2019,

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the vear ended 31 March 2019 in accordance with
Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The director acknowledges her responsibilities for:

@) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the
Companies Act 2006 and

preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as

al the end of each (ivancial year and of its profit or loss for each [inancial year in accordance with the

requirements of Sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the

Companies Act 2006 relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company.

(b)

The notes form part of these financial statlements

Page 2 continued...



Beech Property Lettings Limited {Registered number: 06527845)

Balance Sheet - continued
31 March 2019

The financial statcments have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companics subjeet to the small
companics regime.

In accordance with Scction 444 of the Companics Act 2006, the Income Statement has not been delivered.

The financial statements were approved by the director on 27 September 2019 and were signed by:

Ms A Jones - Director

The notes form part of these financial statlements

Page 3



Beech Property Lettings Limited {Registered number: 06527845)

Notes to the Financial Statements
tor the Year Ended 31 March 2019

l. STATUTORY INFORMATION

Beech Property Lettings Limited is a private company, limited by shares | registered in England and
Walcs. The company's registered number and registered office address can be found on the Company
Information page.

2. ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of preparing the financial statements

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with Financial Reporting Standard 102 "The Financial Reporting Standard
applicable in the UK and Republic of Ireland” including the provisions of Section 1A "Small Entities" and the Companies Act 2006.
The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention.

The financial statements are prepared in sterling which is the functional currency of the company.
Monetary amounts in these financial statements are rounded to the nearest L.

Turnover
Turnover is measured at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable, excluding discounts,
rebates, value added tax and other sales taxes.

Tangible fixed assets

Depreciation is provided at the following annual rates in order to write off each asset over its estimated useful life.
Fixtures and fittings - 25% on cost

Taxation

Taxation for the vear comprises current and deferred tax. Tax 1s recognised in the Income Statement,

except to the extent that it relates to items recognised in other comprehensive income or directly in

equity.

Current or deferred taxation assets and liabilities are not discounted.

Current tax is recognised at the smount of tax payable using the tux rates and laws that have been
enacted or substantively enacted by the balance sheet date.

Pension costs and other post-retirement benefits
The company operates a defined contribution pension scheme. Contributions payable to the
company's pension scheme are charged to profit or loss in the period to which they relate.

3. EMPLOYEES AND DIRECTORS

The average number of employees during the year was 5 (2018 -5 ).

Page 4 continued...



Beech Property Lettings Limited {Registered number: 06527845)

Notes to the Financial Statements - continued

tor the Year Ended 31 March 2019

4.

TANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS

COST

At 1 April 2018

and 31 March 2019
DEPRECIATION

At 1 April 2018
Charge for vear

At 31 March 2019
NET BOOK VALUE
At 31 March 2019

At 31 March 2018

DEBTORS: AMOUNTS FALLING DUE WITHIN ONE YEAR

Dircctors' current accounts

CREDITORS: AMOUNTS FALLING DUE WITHIN ONE YEAR

Bank loans and overdrafts (scc notc 8)
Other loans (scc note B)

Tradc creditors

Credit Card

Corporation tax

Social security and other taxes

VAT

Accrued expenses

CREDITORS: AMOUNTS FALLING DUE AFTER MORE THAN ONE
YEAR

Other loans (see note 8)

Page 5

31.3.19

9488

31.3.19

5.43%
14,581
5037
3,115

350
3,397

4,064
35984

31.3.19

22,812

Fixtures
and
fittings

"

7,939

6,556
949
7,505

__ 434

1,383

31.3.18
£

10,354

31.3.18
£
6,050
14,581
5,759
1,840

2,859
4,700
35,789

31.3.18
£
36,146

continued...



Beech Property Lettings Limited {Registered number: 06527845)

Notes to the Financial Statements - continued
tor the Year Ended 31 March 2019

8. LOANS

An analysis of the maturity of loans is given below:

Amounts falling due within one vear or on demand:
Bank averdrafts
Other loans

Amounts falling due between one and two years:
Other loans - 1-2 ycars

Amounts falling due between two and five years:
Other loans - 2-5 ycars

9. CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL
Allotted, issucd and fully paid:
Number: Class:

100 Ordinary

10. DIRECTOR'S ADVANCES, CREDITS AND GULARANTEES

The following advances and credits to a director subsisted during the years ended 31 March 2019 and

31 March 2018;

Ms A Jones

Balance outstanding at start of year
Amounts advanced

Amounts repaid

Amounts written off

Amounts waived

Balance outstanding at end of year

Page 6

Nominal
valuc:
£l

31.3.19

5438
14,581

20019
14.581

8.231

31.3.19

100

31.3.19
£

10,354
9,488
{10,354)

9488

31.3.18

6,050
14,581
20,631

14,581

21,565

31.3.18

100

31.3.18
£

10,354

10,354



This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in
accordance with the registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and
manner of delivery under section 1072 of the Companies Act 2006.



