REGISTERED NUMBER: 06527845 (England and Wales)

Unaudited Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31 March 2019

<u>for</u>

Beech Property Lettings Limited

Beech Property Lettings Limited (Registered number: 06527845)

Contents of the Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31 March 2019

		Pag	e
Company Information		1	
Balance Sheet	2	to	3
Notes to the Financial Statements	4	to	6

Beech Property Lettings Limited

Company Information for the Year Ended 31 March 2019

DIRECTOR: Ms A Jones

REGISTERED OFFICE: 6 Station View

Hazel Grove Stockport SK7 5ER

REGISTERED NUMBER: 06527845 (England and Wales)

ACCOUNTANTS: IN Accountancy Limited

6 Station View Bramhall Moor Lane

Hazel Grove Stockport Cheshire SK7 5ER Balance Sheet 31 March 2019

		31.3.19		31.3.18	
	Notes	£	£	£	£
FIXED ASSETS					
Tangible assets	4		434		1,383
CURRENT ASSETS					
Debtors	5	9,488		10,354	
Cash at bank		<u> </u>		187	
		9,499		10,541	
CREDITORS					
Amounts falling due within one year	6	35,984		35,789	
NET CURRENT LIABILITIES			(26,485)		(25,248)
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT					
LIABILITIES			(26,051)		(23,865)
CREDITORS					
Amounts falling due after more than one					
year	7		22,812		36,146
NET LIABILITIES			(48,863)		(60,011)
			/		/
CAPITAL AND RESERVES					
Called up share capital	9		100		100
Retained earnings			(48,963)		(60,111)
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS			(48,863)		(60,011)

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the year ended 31 March 2019.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2019 in accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The director acknowledges her responsibilities for:

- (a) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companies Act 2006 and preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as
- (b) at the end of each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company.

Balance Sheet - continued

31 March 2019

Beech Property Lettings Limited (Registered number: 06527845)

The financial statements have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

In accordance with Section 444 of the Companies Act 2006, the Income Statement has not been delivered.

The financial statements were approved by the director on 27 September 2019 and were signed by:

Ms A Jones - Director

Beech Property Lettings Limited (Registered number: 06527845)

Notes to the Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31 March 2019

1. STATUTORY INFORMATION

Beech Property Lettings Limited is a private company, limited by shares, registered in England and Wales. The company's registered number and registered office address can be found on the Company Information page.

2. ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of preparing the financial statements

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with Financial Reporting Standard 102 "The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Republic of Ireland" including the provisions of Section 1A "Small Entities" and the Companies Act 2006. The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention.

The financial statements are prepared in sterling which is the functional currency of the company. Monetary amounts in these financial statements are rounded to the nearest \mathfrak{L} .

Turnover

Turnover is measured at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable, excluding discounts, rebates, value added tax and other sales taxes.

Tangible fixed assets

Depreciation is provided at the following annual rates in order to write off each asset over its estimated useful life. Fixtures and fittings - 25% on cost

Taxation

Taxation for the year comprises current and deferred tax. Tax is recognised in the Income Statement, except to the extent that it relates to items recognised in other comprehensive income or directly in equity.

Current or deferred taxation assets and liabilities are not discounted.

Current tax is recognised at the amount of tax payable using the tax rates and laws that have been enacted or substantively enacted by the balance sheet date.

Pension costs and other post-retirement benefits

The company operates a defined contribution pension scheme. Contributions payable to the company's pension scheme are charged to profit or loss in the period to which they relate.

3. EMPLOYEES AND DIRECTORS

The average number of employees during the year was 5 (2018 - 5).

Page 4 continued...

Notes to the Financial Statements - continued for the Year Ended 31 March 2019

4. TANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS

			Fixtures and fittings
	COST		£
	At 1 April 2018		
	and 31 March 2019		7,939
	DEPRECIATION		
	At 1 April 2018		6,556
	Charge for year		949
	At 31 March 2019		7,505
	NET BOOK VALUE		
	At 31 March 2019		<u>434</u>
	At 31 March 2018		1,383
5.	DEBTORS: AMOUNTS FALLING DUE WITHIN ONE YEAR		
٥.	DEDIORS. AMOUNTS FALLING DUE WITHIN ONE TEAR	31.3.19	31.3.18
		£	£
	Directors' current accounts	9,488	10,354
6.	CREDITORS: AMOUNTS FALLING DUE WITHIN ONE YEAR		
		31.3.19	31.3.18
		£	£
	Bank loans and overdrafts (see note 8)	5,438	6,050
	Other loans (see note 8)	14,581	14,581
	Trade creditors	5,037	5,759
	Credit Card	3,115	1,840
	Corporation tax Social security and other taxes	2 350	-
	VAT	3,397	2,859
	Accrued expenses	4,064	4,700
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	35,984	35,789
	CREDITORS: AMOUNTS FALLING DUE AFTER MORE THAN ONE		
7.	YEAR		
		31.3.19	31.3.18
		£	£
	Other loans (see note 8)	<u>22,812</u>	<u>36,146</u>

Notes to the Financial Statements - continued for the Year Ended 31 March 2019

8. LOANS

An analysis of the maturity of loans is given below:

				31.3.19 £	31.3.18 £
	Amounts falling Bank overdraft Other loans	g due within one year or on demar s	id:	5,438 14,581 20,019	6,050 14,581 20,631
	Amounts fallin Other loans - 1	g due between one and two years: -2 years		14,581	14,581
	Amounts fallin Other loans - 2	g due between two and five years: -5 years		8,231	21,565
9.	CALLED UP	SHARE CAPITAL			
	Allotted, issued Number:	l and fully paid: Class:	Nominal value:	31.3.19 £	31.3.18 £
	100	Ordinary	£1	<u>100</u>	100
10.	DIRECTOR'S	ADVANCES, CREDITS AND	GUARANTEES		
	The following a 31 March 2018		subsisted during the years ended 31 March 2019 and		
	N			31.3.19 £	31.3.18 £
	Ms A Jones Balance outstar	nding at start of year		10,354	-
	Amounts advar Amounts repair			9,488 (10,354)	10,354
	Amounts writte	en off		(10,551)	-
	Amounts waive Balance outstar	ed nding at end of year		9,488	10,354
		•			

This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of the Companies Act 2006.